



theme park • water park • snow park • hotel

July 06, 2019

The Manager
DCS - CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai- 400 001
Fax No.: 22722037/39/41/61/3121/3719
BSE Scrip Code: 539056

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai- 400 051
Fax No.: 26598237/38
NSE Scrip Symbol: ADLABS

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Notice of Tenth Annual General Meeting ("AGM")

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper advertisements confirming dispatch of Annual Report of the Company for FY 2018-19 and Notice of the Tenth AGM along with announcement of availability of e-voting facility being made available and Book Closure period. The advertisements appeared in "Business Standard", all India editions in English language and "Sakaal", Maharashtra editions in Marathi language.

The said notice is also available on the Company's website at www.adlabsimagica.com

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Adlabs Entertainment Limited


Divyata Raval
Company Secretary
(Membership No. : A28741)



Adlabs Entertainment Ltd.

Regd. Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad-410 203. T: +91-2192-669 900 F: +91-22-4068 0088
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Lotus Business Park, New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai-400 053. T: +91-22-4068 0000 F: +91-22-4068 0088
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92490MH2010PLC199925 Website: www.adlabsimagica.com Email: info@adlabsentertainment.com

BUDGET AND INDIRECT TAXES

5

GOODS & SERVICES TAX

Reality bites: Tax mop-up estimates cut by ₹1 trillion

FY20 forecast slashed by 13% from interim Budget Estimates

INDIVIAL DHASMANA

Finance Minister Nirmala Sitharaman has substantially lowered her projections for goods and services tax (GST) collections in the Budget for 2019-20 (FY20), against the interim Budget Piyush Goyal presented in February.

In a span of five months, the GST mop-up for FY20 has been reduced by around 13 per cent to ₹6.63 trillion in Sitharaman's Budget, against ₹7.6 trillion estimated by Goyal.

The collection target was cut despite the fact that the first two months of the current fiscal year yielded over ₹1 trillion and the third month — June — delivered close to ₹1 trillion.

The annual GST numbers given in the Budget include the Centre's share (central GST, or CGST), the integrated GST, when goods move from one state to another, and compensation cess, but excludes the state's share. The monthly collection figures, however, include the state GST.

Realisation from CGST, which is the main portion of the GST collections in the Budget, was lowered by almost 13 per cent at ₹5.26 trillion in the final Budget, compared to February's interim Budget.

The projections were reduced since the government could not collect the amount for 2018-19 (FY19) that was estimated in the interim Budget. Against ₹6.10 trillion CGST collections that were estimated, only ₹4.57 trillion could be collected in FY19.

This has pulled down the overall GST collections in the Union government's account to ₹5.79 trillion in FY19, against ₹7.61 trillion in the Revised Estimates for the year in the interim Budget.

Keeping the original target for FY20 would have meant a 31.4 per cent rise in tax collections against the actual collections. Realising it is an insurmountable target, Sitharaman opted for 14.5 per cent growth.

The government, meanwhile, came out with a scheme for faster resolution of disputes to collect money from pre-GST-era litigation.

"Soon realising that the GST targets announced in the Budget were high, the

FROM PAGE 1

Fiscally correct, but familiar tax targets

While income tax rates remained unchanged for the middle class, several measures were introduced to improve tax administration.

Under the new income tax rules, PAN cards and Aadhaar cards will be made interchangeable soon. This means that taxpayers will need either Aadhaar card or PAN card to file their income tax returns. At present, they need to have both to file returns. A tax subsidy of ₹1.5 lakh was announced for taxpayers taking loans to buy electric vehicles, and an additional ₹1.5 lakh deduction has been proposed on interest paid for affordable housing loans of up to ₹45 lakh availed before March 2020.

The Union Budget featured promises of simplified procedures for the GST, perhaps prompted by a shortfall in GST revenue of about 16 per cent over 2018-19. Sitharaman proposed an electronic invoice system and bill payment platform that would render the e-way bill redundant and reduce compliance costs. Duplication in the system was to be cut down on.

Similar measures were promised for income tax, including a pre-filled form for smaller taxpayers. The promised reduction in corporate taxes was extended to another set of companies — now only companies with a turnover over ₹400 crore will not have access to the lower 25 per cent rate.

MSMEs were not forgotten — GST registered MSMEs were promised a two percentage point interest Subvention on fresh or incremental borrowing, although only ₹350 crore was set aside for this scheme. Start-ups burdened by the "angel tax" were promised minimised scrutiny, and additional measures to allow them to raise money more simply were



GETTING REALISTIC ON GST COLLECTIONS

Total GST			
CGST	IGST	Compensation cess	(Figures in ₹ trillion)
7.43	6.44	7.61	6.63
0.90	0.50	1.01	1.09
0.50	0.90	0.50	0.28
6.03	5.04	6.10	5.26
'18-19 (BE)	'18-19 (RE)	'19-20 (BE*)	'19-20 (BE**)
*of interim Budget; **of full Budget; BE: Budget Estimates; RE: Revised Estimates; CGST: Central goods & services tax; IGST: Integrated goods & services tax; Note: Total GST does not include state GST since it is a Union Budget			

finance minister acted pragmatically by not only reducing the GST target but also announcing measures to cover the deficit by announcing a dispute resolution scheme to collect past dues," said Abhishek Rastogi, partner at Khaitan & Co.

"The finance minister cautioned that the GST numbers should be interpreted realistically. "GST rates have been reduced significantly, where relief of about ₹92,000 crore per year has been given. We should not lose sight of this fact while judging the performance of GST," she said.

Almost all the rates, however, were cut before the interim Budget of February and those could have gone in the calculation of the GST collections in Goyal's Budget.

proposed.

In what will increase petrol and diesel prices in the country, the Budget has proposed an additional excise duty and road and infrastructure cess of ₹2 on every litre of petrol and diesel sold in the country.

On the external front and the openness of the Indian economy, there was good and bad news. The FM promised that onerous local sourcing conditions for single-brand retail would be relaxed. Meanwhile foreign direct investment in insurance and aviation sectors might be opened up. Some constraints on foreign portfolio investment in individual companies were also eased.

However, the last section of the Budget speech included a lengthy list of increased tariffs or withdrawn exemptions that furthered a recent tendency to view "Make in India" as a protectionist policy. Goods from cashews to air conditioning units were rendered more expensive. Duty on gold and crude oil was also raised.

After fumble comes finesse

That too came from the Trinamool Congress whose MP Saugata Roy commented loudly that the government would "put everything up for sale", when Sitharaman announced disinvestment targets. MPs from the Congress just sat quietly, apparently too crushed to say anything.

On the other hand, Sitharaman had Opposition MPs from her home state, Tamil Nadu, thumping the table when she quoted from an ancient Sangam age Tamil text. Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam's (DMK's) Dayanidhi Maran made no secret of his appreciation as Sitharaman explained through a Tamil parable that the government would never be like a marauding elephant to

taxpayers. For Karnataka, the state she is elected from, she quoted from Basaveshwara, the rebel poet who questioned caste and social hierarchy in the 12th century and laid the intellectual foundations for the Bhakti movement that spread all over India.

Her party bucked her up as she stumbled through tongue-twisting Hindi sentences and she got extensive applause for her Urdu couplet. The whole house erupted, especially women, when she referred to women as 'Narayani'. Her mother smiled widely.

It was only after she had completed her presentation that the new power equations in the government really hit people. Harsimrat Badal and women MPs from her party were the first to surge towards her to congratulate her. Prime Minister Narendra Modi followed and cracked a joke at which everyone around her laughed uproariously. The minister for housing and urban development with additional charge of trade and civil aviation, Hardeep Puri, scribbled right through the Budget, nodding appreciatively several times, especially when she mentioned the launch of a new television channel for start-ups.

Unlike her predecessors Arun Jaitley and Piyush Goyal, Sitharaman had no band of cheerleaders. It was mostly backbenchers who came up to thank her. She herself did not refer to any of her predecessors — neither Goyal, who presented the interim Budget, nor Jaitley, one of her political mentors.

The colour of this Budget? Pink, definitely. Sitharaman herself wore fuchsia pink, Harsimrat Badal was clad in dusky rose, Mala Rajyalaxmi Shah wore brilliant pink, Dushyant Singh was in pale pink. Even the Opposition was clad in baby-pink (Preneet Kaur) and pink-and-white (Supriya Sule).



GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Re-issue of 07.28% Tamil Nadu State Development Loan 2029 sell by auction

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the Re-issue of 07.28% Tamil Nadu State Development Loan 2029 for an amount of Rs.1000.00 Crore. Securities will be issued for a minimum nominal amount of Rs.10,000/- and multiples of Rs.10,000/- thereafter. Auction which will be price-based under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on July 09, 2019.

2. The Government Stock upto 10% of the notified amount of the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme, an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a Primary Dealer.

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System as stated below on July 09, 2019.

a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 12.00 P.M.
b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.

4. The price expected by the bidder should be expressed up to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber) System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted by a person should not exceed the notified amount.

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of India on its website on July 09, 2019. Successful bidders should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their bids by means of a Bankers' Cheque or Demand Draft payable at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on July 10, 2019 before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction. Interest will be paid half yearly on January 03 and July 03. The Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations, 2007.

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.

8. For other details please see the notifications of Government of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No.417(L)/W&M-1/2019, dated: July 05, 2019.

S. KRISHNAN,
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department, Chennai-9

DIPR/ 707 /DISPLAY/2019



SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH1995PLC085878
Registered office: "Solar" House, 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440023.
Phone: 0712-6634555/50
Fax: 0712-2500200/2560202
E-mail: investor.relations@solargroup.com
Website: www.solargroup.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Twenty Fourth Annual General Meeting (24th AGM) of the Members of the Company is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, July 31, 2019 at 1:00 p.m. at Hotel Tuli Imperial, Central Bazar, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur-440010 (MH) to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the 24th AGM dated May 09, 2019.

1. The Annual Report for the FY 2018-19 including the Notice convening the Meeting, Ballot Form have been sent to the members, electronically to the e-mail ID's registered by them with the Company/Depository Participant (s) and have been dispatched by the permitted mode to those members who have not registered their e-mail ID's with the Company/ Depository Participant (s). The said Annual Report is available on the Company's website (www.solargroup.com) and also available for inspection at the Registered Office of the Company on all working days during business hours up to the date of the Meeting.

The Company has engaged the services of Central Depository Securities Limited (CDSL) as an agency to provide remote e-voting facility. The e-voting period commences on Sunday, July 28, 2019 (10:00 a.m.) and ends on Tuesday, July 30, 2019 (5:00 p.m.). The e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL, for voting thereafter.

2. Members who do not have access to remote e-voting facility, may send duly completed Ballot Form so as to reach the scrutinizer appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company, Shri Tushar Pahade, Partner at M/s Joshi Pahade & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, Unit: Solar Industries India Limited. C/o. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. C 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai 400 083 not later than Tuesday, July 30, 2019 (5:00 p.m.). Ballot forms received after Tuesday, July 30, 2019 (5:00 p.m.) will be treated as invalid.

3. Voting through Ballot form will be made available at the venue of the Meeting and the members who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting or Ballot Form shall be able to vote at the Meeting. Members who have cast their vote through remote e-voting or Ballot Form can attend the Meeting but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.

The voting rights of Members shall be as per the number of equity shares held by the members as on the cut-off date which is Tuesday, July 23, 2019. A person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the Meeting and holding shares as on the cut-off date Tuesday, July 23, 2019; may obtain the login ID and password by sending an e-mail to evoting@linkintime.co.in by mentioning their Folio No./ DP ID & Client ID. However, if such shareholder is already registered with CDSL for remote e-voting then existing user-id and password can be used for casting the votes.

RECORD DATE/BOOK CLOSURE

NOTICE is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management & Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer books of the Company will remain closed from Saturday, July 20, 2019 to Wednesday, July 31, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of determining the members eligible to receive dividend recommended by the Board of Directors for the financial year 2018-19. The dividend, if approved, will be paid on or after Friday, August 23, 2019 to:

(a) All those Beneficiaries holding shares in electronic form, as per the ownership data made available to the Company by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) limited (CDSL) as at end of the day on July 19, 2019.

(b) All those shareholders holding shares in physical form, after giving effects to all valid share transfers which are lodged with the Company or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, having their address at C 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai-400 083 on or before the closing hours on July 19, 2019.

The Members are requested to read the instructions pertaining to e-voting as printed in the AGM Notice carefully. Any query /concern/grievances connected with voting by electronic means, if any, may write an email to helpdesk-evoting@cdslindia.com or contact:

Mrs. Khushboo Pasari,
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Solar Industries India Limited
"Solar" House, 14,
Kachimet, Amravati Road,
Nagpur - 440023 (MH).
Ph.: (+91) 0712-6634556
Email id: investor.relations@solargroup.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Khushboo Pasari)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Nagpur
Date: July 05, 2019



Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Square, CTS No. 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093.

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that following Members of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd have requested for surrender of their Membership:

Sr. No.	Name of the Member(s)	Member ID	SEBI Reg. No.
1	Kamala N. Vala	29760	INZ000021010
2	Parnami Com Trade Private Limited	16335	INZ000035133


Any client(s) / constituent(s) of the above referred Members, having any claim / dispute / complaint against these Members, arising out of the transactions executed on MCX platform, may lodge their claim within 60 days of this notification, failing which, it shall be deemed that no claim exists against the above referred Members or such claim, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints so lodged will be dealt in with the By-Laws, Rules and Business Rules of the Exchange.

The Client(s) / Constituent(s) may submit their claim on the online portal of the Exchange (<https://igrs.mcxindia.com>) or provide "Client Complaint Form" (available at www.mcxindia.com) in hard copy to Investor Services Department, Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Square, CTS No. 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 or email it at grievance@mcxindia.com.

Upon surrender of Membership, the Authorised Person(s) (APs), if any, registered through these Members shall also cease to exist and therefore, such APs are not authorized henceforth to deal in that capacity.

For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory - Membership Department

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 05, 2019



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-III, DELHI

4th FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING, PARLIAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI-110001

WP(C)940/2017
BIKRAM CHATTERJEE VS. UNION OF INDIA
E-Auction Sale Notice

S.C. No. 01/2018-DRT-III, DELHI
Dated: 17.05.2019

"O R D E R"

In compliance to order dated 12.09.2018 and subsequent Orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the Case of Bikram Chatterjee Vs. Union of India and as per order of Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DRT-III, the under mentioned property will be sold by e-auction sale. The auction sale will be through "online e-auction" through website: <http://www.bankauctions.com>
Date and Time of Auction: 11.07.2019 between 03:00 PM to 04:00P.M. (with auto extension clause in case of bid in last 5 minutes closing, if required).

S. No.	Property Description	Reserve Price/EMD/ Bid increase amount.
2.	GQA, Villa no. 55, Aqua Fortis, located in Aqua Bay, residential complex which is behind the MES College Road coming under Village Panchayat Sancoale Jurisdiction in Mormugao Taluka.	Rs. 3.06 crore. (EMD Rs. 30.00 lacs) Bid increase amount Rs. 05 lacs

Note: For dues in respect of other properties intending bidder are advised to ascertain the same from the concerned local authorities.

Terms & Conditions

- Auction/bidding shall only be through online electronic mode through the website.
- The intending bidders should register the participation with the service provider-well in advance and get user ID and password for participating in auction. Item be procured only when the requisite earnest money deposit be paid by prescribed mode.
- The EMD shall be paid either through Demand Draft/Pay order in favour of the "Registrar, DRT-III, Delhi, or through RTGS/NEFT/directly in to the Current Account No. 3707551262 having IFSC code No. CBIN0280316, Central Bank of India, Parliament Street Branch Delhi. The said Demand Draft/ Pay order or original proof of payment through NEFT/ RTGS qua EMD, along with self-attested copy of identity (voter-I-card/ driving license/ passport), which should contain the address for future communication and self-attested copy of PAN card, and in the case of company, copy of resolution passed by the board members of the company or any other document confirming representation/attorney of the company also, must reach the Office of the Registrar, DRT-III, Delhi latest by 09.07.2019 before 4.00 PM. In the case of individual, a declaration if the bid on his/her own behalf or on behalf of his/her principals be also submitted. In the latter case, the bidder shall be required to deposit his/her authority and in case of default, his/her bid shall be rejected. The EMD or original proof of EMD received thereafter shall not be considered for participation in the e-auction
- The envelope containing EMD or original proof of payment of EMD through NEFT/RTGS, along with details of the sender, i.e. address, e-mail ID and mobile number, etc. should be super-scribed "S.No.1/2018-DRT-III".
- Prospective bidder may avail online training from service provider M/s C-1 India Pvt. Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Building no. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana (India) Tel: +91 7291981124/2526 Contact person Sh. Vinod Chauhan, Mobile no. 9813887931 e mail: support@bankauctions.com. Website <https://www.bankauctions.com>
For further details, contact: Shri S.K Saluja, Registrar in Charge, DRT-III, Telephone no. 011-23748467/69 (strictly between 3.00 PM to 5.00 PM during working days.)
- Prospective bidder are advised to go through the website <http://bankauctions.com> for details terms & conditions of sale before submitting their bids.
- The property shall not be sold below the reserve price. Preference shall be given to those bidders who bids for all properties.
- The bidder shall improve offer in multiple of amount as mentioned in column-3 of the table i.e. after Reserve Price and EMD as shown in respect of each property.
- The property shall be sold "As is Where is Basis and As is What is Basis".
- The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the sale proceeds after adjustment of EMD on being knocked down by next day i.e. by 3:00 P.M. in the said account as per detail mentioned in para 3 above. If the next day is Holiday or Sunday, then on next first office day.
- The successful highest bidder shall deposit the balance 75% of final bid amount on or before 15th day from the date of sale of the property. If the 15th day is Sunday or other Holiday, then on the first banking working day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated in above para. In addition to the above the purchaser shall also deposit 10% with Registrar, DRT-III @2% upto Rs. 1,000/- and @1% of the excess of said amount of Rs. 1,000/- through DD in favour of Registrar, DRT-III, Delhi or in account as mentioned in Para 3 above.
- In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposit, after defraying the expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, be forfeited to the Government and the defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or the amount deposited. The property shall be resold, after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale. Further the purchaser shall also be liable to make good of any shortfall or difference between his final bid amount and the price for which it is subsequently sold.
- The Hon'ble Presiding Officer, DRT III, Delhi has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or bids or to postpone or cancel the e-auction without assigning any reasons.
- EMD of unsuccessful bidder/s shall be returned to him/them after 15 days of auction by DRT-III, Delhi after moving appropriate application before Registrar, DRT III.

(A. K. PAHUJA)
REGISTRAR, DRT-III, DELHI.

ADLABS Entertainment Limited

Registered Office: 30/31, Sangdwadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad 410 203, Maharashtra, India
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Lotus Business Park, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053, Maharashtra, India
CIN: L92490MH2010PLC199925; Tel: +91 22 4068 0000; Fax: +91 22 4068 0088
Email: compliance@adlabsentertainment.com Website: www.adlabsentertainment.com

NOTICE OF THE TENTH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, REMOVE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE

Notice is hereby given that the Tenth Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Adlabs Entertainment Limited (the "Company") will be held on Thursday, August 01, 2019 at 12:00 noon, at Imagica Theme Park, Imagica Capital, 30/31, Sangdwadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka Khalapur, District Raigad 410 203, to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice of the AGM dated May 16, 2019.

Annual Report for FY 2018-19 along with the said Notice of AGM has been sent on July 05, 2019 through electronic mode (i.e. email) to the Members, whose e-mail addresses have been made available by the Depositories or are already registered with the Company, unless the Members have specifically registered their request for a hard copy of the same. Physical copies of the same have been sent through permitted mode of dispatch to all those Members to their registered addresses, who have not registered their e-mail IDs. The Annual Report of the Company for FY 2018-19 along with the notice of AGM, proxy form and e-voting instructions are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.adlabsentertainment.com and on website of Link Intime India Private Limited ("LIPL") at <https://investor.linkintime.co.in>. Members, who do not receive the Notice of AGM and Annual Report may download it from the Company's website or may request for a copy of the same by writing to the Company Secretary at compliance@adlabsentertainment.com.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rules framed thereunder, as amended, and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), the Company is pleased to provide its Members the facility of "remote e-voting" (i.e. e-voting from a place other than venue of AGM) for casting their votes electronically on all the resolutions as set out in the Notice of AGM dated May 16, 2019.

The documents pertaining to all the items of the business to be transacted in the AGM are open for inspection at the Registered Office and at the Corporate Office of the Company during business hours on any working day up to and including the date of AGM.

All the members are further informed that:

- The businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM may be transacted through voting by electronic means.
- The remote e-voting period shall commence on Monday, July 29, 2019 at 9.00 a.m.
- The remote e-voting period shall end on Wednesday, July 31, 2019 at 5.00 p.m.
- Members holding shares either in physical or dematerialized form and whose name appear in the Register of Members as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday July 26, 2019, may cast their vote electronically on all the business as set out in the Notice of AGM.
- Any person, who acquires the shares of the Company and becomes member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of AGM and holds shares as of the cut-off date i.e. Friday July 26, 2019, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at enotices@linkintime.co.in or compliance@adlabsentertainment.com. However, if a person is already registered with LIPL for remote e-voting then existing user ID and password can be used for casting vote.
- The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by LIPL beyond 5.00 p.m. on Wednesday July 31, 2019.
- The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right to vote at the meeting through ballot paper.
- A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again at the AGM.
- A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday July 26, 2019, only shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM through ballot paper.
- In case the shareholders have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, they may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Instavote e-Voting manual available at <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in> under Help section or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Vice President, Link Intime India Private Limited, C 101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083 or write an email to enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call on: - Tel: 022-49186270.

Notice is also hereby given pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules framed thereunder and Regulation 42 of the Listing Regulations, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company shall remain closed from Friday, July 26, 2019 to Thursday, August 1, 2019 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of AGM.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Adlabs Entertainment Limited
Sd/-
Divyata Raval
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date: July 5, 2019

QUICK NEWS



आजचे सामने

- भारत विरुद्ध श्रीलंका
- टीडस् येथे दु. ३ वा.
- ऑस्ट्रेलिया विरुद्ध आफ्रिका
- मॅचेस्टर येथे सायंकाळी ६ वा.
- थेट प्रक्षेपण स्टार स्पोर्ट्सवर

गोल्डन गर्ल हिमा दासचा विक्रम

दिल्ली. पोलंडमध्ये झालेल्या पोलंडनेन ग्राफी अथलेटिक्स स्पर्धेत भारताची महिला धावपटू हिमा दासने महिलांच्या २०० मी. धावण्याच्या शर्यतीत सुवर्णपदक पटकाविले. या स्पर्धेत भारताचा अथलेटिक्स तैजेंदर पाल सिंग तुरने पुरुषांच्या गोळाफेकीमध्ये कांस्यपदक घेतले. भारताची महिला धावपटू आणि राष्ट्रीय विक्रम नोंदविणारी हिमा दासने या स्पर्धेतील महिलांच्या २०० मी. धावण्याच्या शर्यतीत २३.६५ सेकंदाचा अवधी घेत सुवर्णपदक पटकाविले. महिलांच्या ४०० मी. धावण्याच्या प्रकारात हिमा दासही राष्ट्रीय विक्रमवीर आहे. भारताच्या व्ही के विस्माने महिलांच्या २०० मी. धावण्याच्या शर्यतीत २३.७५ सेकंदाचा अवधी घेत कांस्यपदक मिळविले. पुरुषांच्या गोळाफेकीमध्ये भारताचा आशिषाई विजेंता तैजेंदर पाल सिंगने १९.६२ मी. चे अंतर नोंदवित कांस्यपदक मिळविले.

पाकची बांगलादेशवर ९४ धावांनी मात

इमाम उल-हक, बाबर आझम फलंदाजीत चमकले

लॉड्स : स्पर्धेत टिकून राहण्यासाठी अशक्यप्राय धावसंख्या उभारण्यात पाकिस्तानच्या संघाला अपयश आल्यानंतर या स्पर्धेतील शेवट मात्र गोंड केला. स्पर्धेत टिकून राहण्यासाठी पाकला ३१६ धावांच्या फरकाने जिंकवे लागणार होते. पण पाकने पहिल्या डावात ३१५ धावा केल्या आणि स्पर्धेतील आव्हान संपुष्टात आले. आता लढा होता तो शेवटच्या विजयासाठी. तो पाकने यशस्वी लढला. विजयासाठी ३१६ धावांचे आव्हान बांगलादेशला पेलवले नाही. बांगलादेशचा संघ २२१ धावांवर बाद झाला आणि हा सामना पाकने ९४ धावांच्या फरकाने जिंकला. पाकिस्तानी गोलंदाजांनी बांगलादेशच्या सलामीच्या जोडीला फारकाळ मैदानावर स्थिरावू दिले नाही. शाकीब अल हसनने अर्धशतकी खेळी करत संघाचा डाव सावरण्याचा प्रयत्न केला.



इमाम मोहम्मद सैफुद्दीनच्या गोलंदाजीवर माघारी परतला. यानंतर इमाम उल-हक आणि बाबर आझम यानी दुसऱ्या विकेटसाठी शतकी भागीदारी रचत पाकिस्तानचा डाव सावरला. इमाम उल-हकने १०० चेंडूत १०० धावा झळकावत संघाचा डाव सावरण्यात मोलाची भूमिका बजावली.

पाकिस्तानी गोलंदाजांचा नेटाने सामना करत शाकीबने अर्धशतकीची झळकावले. मात्र शाकीब अल हसन माघारी परतल्यानंतर बांगलादेशचे फलंदाज ठराविक अंतराने माघारी परतत राहिले. युवा गोलंदाज शाहीन आफ्रिदीने निम्मा संघ गारद करत बांगलादेशच्या डावाला खिंडार पाडले. त्याने ६ बळी घेतले. अखेरीस २२१ धावांवर बांगलादेशचा डाव संवत पकडल्यानंतर ९४ धावांनी सामन्यात बाजी मारली, मात्र उपांत्य फेरी गोटण्याचे त्यांचे स्वप्न अपुरेच राहिले. तत्पूर्वी, इमाम उल-हक, बाबर आझम आणि इमाद वामिस या फलंदाजांनी केलेल्या फटकेबाजीच्या जोरावर पाकिस्तानने ३१५ धावांपर्यंत मजल मारली. नाणेफेक जिंकून पाकिस्तानचा कर्णधार सर्फार अहमदने प्रथम फलंदाजी करण्याचा निर्णय घेतला. सलामीवीर फखार अझम मोहम्मद सैफुद्दीनच्या गोलंदाजीवर माघारी परतला. यानंतर इमाम उल-हक आणि बाबर आझम यानी दुसऱ्या विकेटसाठी शतकी भागीदारी रचत पाकिस्तानचा डाव सावरला. इमाम उल-हकने १०० चेंडूत १०० धावा झळकावत संघाचा डाव सावरण्यात मोलाची भूमिका बजावली.

फेडरर, जोकोविची विजयी दौड सुरुच

गतविजेत्या अँजलिक केर्बर् स्पर्धेबाहेर



लंडन. अमेरिकेची युवा खेळाडू कोको गौफने आपली चांगली कामगिरी सुरुच ठेवली असून, विम्बल्डन टेनिस ग्रँडस्लॅम स्पर्धेच्या तिसऱ्या फेरीत प्रवेश करणारी ती सर्वांत युवा खेळाडू बनली आहे. पुरुष गटात गतविजेता नोव्हाक जोकोविचने त्याच ११ व्यांदा अंतिम ३२ जणांमध्ये स्थान मिळवले. सत्य बरोबर स्वीडन अन्वळ खेळाडू रॉजर फेडरर तिसऱ्या फेरीत पोहोचला आहे. गौफ ही अवघ्या १५ वर्षांची आहे व क्वालिफायरचा अडथळा पार करीत तिने मुख्य फेरी गाठली आहे. १९९१ नंतरची ती सर्वांत युवा खेळाडू आहे.

जिने विम्बल्डन स्पर्धेच्या तिसऱ्या फेरीत प्रवेश मिळवला. तिने पहिल्या फेरीत पाच वेळची चौथ्या क्रमांकाची विजयसल्ला पराभूत करीत उलटफेर केला. २८ वर्षापूर्वी १५ वर्षीय जेनिफर कॅप्ट्रियतीने उपांत्य फेरीपर्यंत मजल मारली होती. गौफने २०१७ साली उपांत्य फेरी गाठणार्या स्लोव्हाकियाच्या मागडालोना रिबार्किओव्हाला ६-३, ६-३ असे सरळ सेटमध्ये पराभूत केले. गतविजेत्या जर्मनीच्या केर्बर्ला अमेरिकेच्या लॉरेन डेविसने २-६, ६-२, ६-१ असे हरवून स्पर्धेत खळबळ उडवून दिली. फेडररने ब्रिटनच्या जे क्लार्कचे आव्हान ६-१, ७-६, ६-२ असे संपुष्टात आणतांना आपल्या नवव्या जेतेपदाकडे आगेकूच केले आहे.

आकाश चोप्रांने उडवली पाकिस्तानची खिल्ली

लंडन. पाकिस्तान संघाचे वर्ल्ड कप स्पर्धेतील आव्हान साखळी फेरीतच संपुष्टात आलेले आहे. उपांत्य फेरीत प्रवेश मिळवण्यासाठी त्यांना अखेरच्या साखळी फेरीत बांगलादेशवर मोठ्या फरकाने (अशक्यप्राय) विजय मिळवावा लागणार आहे. न्यूझीलंडला इंग्लंडविरुद्ध ११९ धावांनी पराभव स्वीकारावा लागल्यानंतर त्यांचे ९ सामन्यांत ११ गुण आहेत. पण मोठ्या फरकाने पराभूत झाल्यानंतरही त्यांचा नेट रन रेट पाकिस्तानच्या तुलनेत (+०.१७५) सरस आहे तर पाकिस्तानचा नेट रन रेट (-०.७९२) आहे. त्यामुळे पाकिस्तानला केवळ विजय पुरेसा नाही. त्यामुळे सध्या सोशल मीडियावर पाकिस्तान संघावर जोक्सचा धुमाकूळ माजला आहे. भारताचा माजी खेळाडू आकाश चोप्रा व इंग्लंडचा माजी कर्णधार मायकल वॉन यानीही या वाहत्या गंगेत हात धुवून घेतले आहेत.

हॉलंड, अमेरिका जेतेपदासाठी झुंजणार

लेयॉन. फ्रान्समध्ये सुरु असलेल्या फिफाच्या विश्वकरंडक महिलांच्या फुटबॉल स्पर्धेत युरोपियन चॅम्पियन्स हॉलंडने पहिल्यांदाच अंतिम फेरी गाठली. अटीतटीच्या उपांत्य सामन्यात हॉलंडने स्वीडनचा १-० अशा गोलफरकाने पराभव केला. या सामन्यातील हा एकमेव गोल जादा वेळेत हॉलंडच्या जॅकी प्रोनेनने केला. या सामन्यावेळी सुमारे ४९ हजार फुटबॉल शौकिनानी उपस्थिती दर्शविली होती. या स्पर्धेतील अमेरिका आणि इंग्लंड यांच्यातील उपांत्य फेरीच्या सामन्याला शौकिनानी उपस्थिती विक्रीही होती.

आता येत्या रविवारी हॉलंड आणि विद्यमान विजेता अमेरिका यांच्यात जेतेपदासाठी लढत हॉलंड, हॉलंड आणि स्वीडन यांच्यातील हा एकमेव गोल जादा वेळेत हॉलंडच्या जॅकी प्रोनेनने केला. या सामन्यावेळी सुमारे ४९ हजार फुटबॉल शौकिनानी उपस्थिती दर्शविली होती. या स्पर्धेतील अमेरिका आणि इंग्लंड यांच्यातील उपांत्य फेरीच्या सामन्याला शौकिनानी उपस्थिती विक्रीही होती.



आता येत्या रविवारी हॉलंड आणि विद्यमान विजेता अमेरिका यांच्यात जेतेपदासाठी लढत हॉलंड, हॉलंड आणि स्वीडन यांच्यातील हा एकमेव गोल जादा वेळेत हॉलंडच्या जॅकी प्रोनेनने केला. या सामन्यावेळी सुमारे ४९ हजार फुटबॉल शौकिनानी उपस्थिती दर्शविली होती. या स्पर्धेतील अमेरिका आणि इंग्लंड यांच्यातील उपांत्य फेरीच्या सामन्याला शौकिनानी उपस्थिती विक्रीही होती.

NAGPUR HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT BOARD, NAGPUR
Gruhanirman Bhawan, Civil Lines, Nagpur.
Cont. No.: 0712-2562239
(REGIONAL UNIT OF MHADA)

E-TENDER NOTICE (B-1 Form)

Name of Work: Balance repair work of 320 T/s under HIG at Plot No. 5&6, MHADA CITY project at Empress Mill No. 5, Subhash Road, Nagpur.

Estimate Cost: ₹ 60,41,852/- (As per CSR 2008-09).

Bid Start to End: 06.07.2019 @ 12.00 Hrs. to 18.07.2019 @ 17.30 Hrs.

The detail tender notice on the portal <https://mahatenders.gov.in>.

Executive Engineer-I, Nagpur Housing & Area Development Board, Nagpur.

परिस्थितीशी जुळवून घेणे महत्त्वाचे : राहुल

लंडन. फलंदाजीमध्ये आपल्याला सातत्यपूर्ण कामगिरी करायची असल्यास इंग्लंडच्या परिस्थितीशी जुळवून घेणे महत्त्वाचे आहे, असे भारताचा सलामीवीर लोकेश राहुल म्हणाला. राहुलने बांगलादेशविरुद्ध ९२ चेंडूत ७७ धावांची खेळी करीत स्पर्धेतील आपले दुसरे अर्धशतक झळकावले व रोहित शर्मासोबत पहिल्या विकेटसाठी १८० धावांची भागीदारी रचली. शिखर धवनच्या बोटाला दुखापत झाल्याने राहुलला सलामीला फलंदाजीस पाठविण्यात आले. संघासाठी मला जर चांगली कामगिरी करायची आहे तर, खेळपट्टीनुसार मला खेळावे लागेल. गेल्या काही सामन्यांत आम्ही साऊथहॅम्प्टन, मॅचेस्टर व बर्मिंघमच्या खेळपट्टीवर खेळलो. त्यामुळे सुरुवातीला मी थोडा वेळ घेतला व त्यानुसार माझा खेळ पुढे नेला. प्रत्येक डावातून मी शिकत आहे व चांगली कामगिरी करण्याचा माझा प्रयत्न आहे, असे राहुल म्हणाला.



धोनीने अजूनही एक-दोन वर्षे खेळावे : मलिंगा

लंडन. २०१९ ची विश्वचषक स्पर्धा भारतीय संघाचा यष्टीकर महेंद्र सिंग धोनीसाठी म्हणावी तितकी चांगली जात नाही. गेल्या काही सामन्यांमध्ये धोनी आपल्या संघ फलंदाजीमुळे सोशल मीडियावर टीकेचा धनी बनला आहे. अनेक चाहत्यांनी धोनीने विश्वचषकानंतर निवृत्ती स्विकारावी असे म्हटले होते. मात्र श्रीलंकेचा जलदगती गोलंदाजी लसिथ मलिंगाच्या मते धोनीने, पुढील किमान १ ते २ वर्षे क्रिकेट खेळत रहावे.

टीम इंडियासमोर कोणाचे चॅलेंज इंग्लंड की न्यूझीलंड?

लॉर्ड्स : बांगलादेशने पाकिस्तानचा माग अडवल्याने उपांत्य फेरीचे चार संघ निश्चित झाले आहेत. यजमान इंग्लंड, ऑस्ट्रेलिया, भारत आणि न्यूझीलंड हे चार संघ अंतिम फेरीत प्रवेश मिळवण्याच्या शर्यतीत राहिले आहेत. पण उपांत्य फेरीत कोण कोणाशी भिडेल याचे चित्र शनिवारी स्पष्ट होईल. सद्य परिस्थितीनुसार भारतीय संघासमोर इंग्लंडचे आव्हान असेल असे दिसत असले तरी यात उलटफेर होऊ शकतो. शनिवारी साखळी फेरीचे सर्व सामने संपतील. ऑस्ट्रेलियाने उपांत्य फेरीतील स्थान पक्के केले आहे. त्यांना अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात दक्षिण आफ्रिकेचा सामना करावा लागणार आहे. आफ्रिकेची कामगिरी पाहता ऑस्ट्रेलिया हा सामना जिंकून १६ गुणांसह अन्वळ स्थानी कायम राहिल. त्यापाठोपाठ भारताची संघ असेल. भारताला अखेरच्या लढतीत श्रीलंकेचा सामना करायचा आहे आणि ही लढत जिंकून भारतीय संघ दुसऱ्या स्थानावर राहिल. ऑस्ट्रेलियाला अखेरच्या लढतीत पराभव पत्करावा लागल्यास त्यांची दुसऱ्या स्थानी घसरण होईल आणि टीम इंडिया टॉप वर राहिल. पण, तशी शक्यता फार कमीच आहे. तिसऱ्या स्थानावर इंग्लंडने आपले स्थान पक्के केले आहे. न्यूझीलंड चौथ्या स्थानावर आहे. आयसीसीच्या नियोजित वेळापत्रकानुसार गुणतालिकेतील अन्वळ संघ हा उपांत्य फेरीत चौथ्या स्थानावरील संघाशी, तर दुसऱ्या उपांत्य फेरीत दुसऱ्या व तिसऱ्या स्थानावरील संघ यांच्यात सामना होईल. त्यानुसार ऑस्ट्रेलिया आणि न्यूझीलंड हा पहिला उपांत्य सामना मॅचेस्टर येथे होईल, तर भारत विरुद्ध इंग्लंड असा दुसरा उपांत्य फेरीचा सामना बर्मिंघम येथे होईल. पण, जर अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात ऑस्ट्रेलिया पराभूत झाल्यास आणि दुसरीकडे भारताने विजय मिळवल्यास ही क्रमवारी बदलेल. भारत अन्वळ स्थानावर जाईल आणि ऑस्ट्रेलियाला दुसऱ्या स्थानावर समाधान मानावे लागेल. भारत विरुद्ध न्यूझीलंड आणि ऑस्ट्रेलिया विरुद्ध इंग्लंड असे उपांत्य फेरीचे सामने होतील.

लंडन. वर्ल्ड कप स्पर्धेच्या गुणांतालिकेत ऑस्ट्रेलियाचा संघ अन्वळ स्थानावर विराजमान आहे आणि अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात विजय मिळवून हे स्थान कायम राखण्याचा त्यांचा निर्धार आहे. पण, उपांत्य फेरीत तगड्या संघाचा सामना करण्यापूर्वीच उद्या शनिवारी दक्षिण आफ्रिकेविरुद्ध होणाऱ्या अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात आगोदर ऑस्ट्रेलियाला दोन मोठे धक्के बसले आहेत. पाच वेळा वर्ल्ड कप उंचावणारा ऑस्ट्रेलियाचा संघ उपांत्य फेरीत इंग्लंड किंवा न्यूझीलंड यापैकी एकाचा सामना करण्यासाठी सज्ज आहे. पण, त्यांच्या दोन तगड्या फलंदाजांना दुखापतीने प्रासले आहे. त्यामुळे एकाला हॉस्पिटलमध्ये धाव घ्यावी लागली, तर एकाने स्पर्धेतूनच माघार घेतली. या सामन्यापूर्वी फलंदाज शॉन मार्शलला वर्ल्ड कप स्पर्धेतूनच माघार घ्यावी लागली आहे.

सामन्यापूर्वीच कांगारुंना दोन मोठे धक्के

एक फलंदाज हॉस्पिटलमध्ये, तर दुसरा स्पर्धेबाहेर

लंडन. वर्ल्ड कप स्पर्धेच्या गुणांतालिकेत ऑस्ट्रेलियाचा संघ अन्वळ स्थानावर विराजमान आहे आणि अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात विजय मिळवून हे स्थान कायम राखण्याचा त्यांचा निर्धार आहे. पण, उपांत्य फेरीत तगड्या संघाचा सामना करण्यापूर्वीच उद्या शनिवारी दक्षिण आफ्रिकेविरुद्ध होणाऱ्या अखेरच्या साखळी सामन्यात आगोदर ऑस्ट्रेलियाला दोन मोठे धक्के बसले आहेत. पाच वेळा वर्ल्ड कप उंचावणारा ऑस्ट्रेलियाचा संघ उपांत्य फेरीत इंग्लंड किंवा न्यूझीलंड यापैकी एकाचा सामना करण्यासाठी सज्ज आहे. पण, त्यांच्या दोन तगड्या फलंदाजांना दुखापतीने प्रासले आहे. त्यामुळे एकाला हॉस्पिटलमध्ये धाव घ्यावी लागली, तर एकाने स्पर्धेतूनच माघार घेतली. या सामन्यापूर्वी फलंदाज शॉन मार्शलला वर्ल्ड कप स्पर्धेतूनच माघार घ्यावी लागली आहे.



सराव सत्रात त्याच्या मनगटाला दुखापत झाली आणि त्याला हॉस्पिटल मध्ये नेण्यात आले. त्याच्यासह आपले खेळाडू ग्लेन मॅक्सवेल यालाही सराव सत्रात दुखापत झाली. मार्शाला मनागटाला झालेली दुखापत गंभीर असून त्याने स्पर्धेतून माघार घेतली आहे. मॅक्सवेल हॉस्पिटलमध्ये उपचार घेत असल्या तरी त्याच्या दुखापतीबाबत अद्याप स्पष्ट माहिती मिळालेली नाही. नियमित सराव करत असताना पॅट कमिन्सच्या गोलंदाजीवर मार्शाला ही दुखापत झाली. दुसरीकडे मिचेल स्टार्कच्या गोलंदाजीवर मॅक्सवेलला दुखापत झाली. 'सराव सत्रात मार्शाला उजव्या हाताला दुखापत झाली आणि दुट्टावने त्याच्या मनगटावर सर्जरी करावी लागणार आहे, असे ऑस्ट्रेलियाचे प्रशिक्षक स्टीन लॅंगर यानी सांगितले.

ADLABS Entertainment Limited

मॉन्टेक्यूत कार्यालय : ३०/३१, सांगडेवाडी, खोपली-पाली मार्ग, ता.तुका खालापूर, जिल्हा रायगड - ४१० २०३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.
कार्यारंभ कार्यालय : ९ वा मजला, लोकस विमाने पार्क, न्यू लिंक रोड, अंधेरी (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०५३, महाराष्ट्र, भारत.
सीआयएस : ८१२९००००१०७४३९९९२५५ दूर. : +९१ २२ ४०६८ ००००, फॅक्स : +९१ २२ ४०६८ ००८८
ईमेल : compliance@adlabsentertainment.com वेबसाइट : www.adlabsimagic.com

वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभेची सूचना, परोक्ष ई-मतदानाची माहिती व बुक क्लोजर

सूचना यान्वये देण्यात येत आहे की, अड्लॅब्स एंटरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेड (कंपनी) ची १० वी वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) गुज्वार, दि. ०९ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ रोजी दु. १२.०० वाजता इम्बिका वॉशिंग पार्क, इम्बिका कॉम्प्लेक्स, ३०/३१, सांगडेवाडी, खोपली-पेणा मार्ग, ता.तुका खालापूर, जिल्हा रायगड - ४१० २०३ येथे एजीएमची सूचना दि. १६ मे, २०१९ मध्ये विहित विषयांवर विचारविनिमय करण्यासाठी आयोजित करण्यात येत आहे. उपस्थिती पत्र व प्रतिनिधी फॉर्मसमवेत एजीएमची सूचना, वित्तीय वर्ष २०१८-१९ कर्तव्याची अहवाल, सभासदांनी सरदर दस्तऐवजांच्या हाई कॉपीची किंती नोंद केलेली नसल्यास, ज्या सभासदांचे ई-मेल आयडी/या आधीची कंपनी या डिजिटल डिवाइस/सेव्हरचे नोंदवलेले असतील त्यांना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पट्टीने पाठवण्यात आलेले आहेत. ज्या सभासदांनी आपले ई-मेल आयडी/या कंपनी या डिजिटल डिवाइस/सेव्हरचे नोंदवलेले नसतील त्यांना सरदर दस्तऐवजांच्या प्रत्यक्ष प्रती पाठवण्यात आलेल्या आहेत. एजीएमची सूचना, प्रतिनिधित्व फॉर्म व ई-मतदानाच्या निदेशासमवेत वित्तीय वर्ष २०१८-१९ कर्तव्याचा कंपनीचा वार्षिक अहवाल कंपनीची वेबसाइट www.adlabsimagic.com वर व लिंक इन्स्टाटम इंडिया प्रॉपर्टी लिमिटेड (एलआयएव्हीएल)ची वेबसाइट <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in> वरील उपलब्ध आहे. ज्या सभासदांना एजीएमची सूचना व वार्षिक अहवाल प्राप्त झालेला आहे तो कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवरून ते डाऊनलोड करू शकतील किंवा कंपनी संचालकाने compliance@adlabsentertainment.com वर ई-मेल लिहून त्याकरिता किंतीतून करू शकतील. कंपनीचा कायदा, २०१३ चे अनुच्छेद १०८ च्या तरतुदी सहाय्याने त्या अंतर्गत संस्थापित नियम, सुधारित केल्यानुसार तसेच भारतीय प्रतिभूती व विनिमय मंडळ (सूची अनिवार्यता व व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ४४ (सूची विनियमन) अंतर्गत कंपनी आपल्या सभासदांना अंतिम तारीख अर्थात शुक्रवार, दि. २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजीसुद्धा मागणारेकडून प्राप्त झालेल्या सर्व विषयांवर आदर्श मते देणेबाबत सूचना व वार्षिक अहवालाच्या अंतर्भागात विहित केलेल्या सूचना आहेत. एजीएमची सूचना व वार्षिक अहवाल असेल तो दस्तावेज परीक्षणार्थ कंपनीच्या मॉन्टेक्यूत कार्यालयात एजीएमच्या दिवसासहित त्या दिवसासमवेत कोणत्याही कार्यदिवशी कामकाजाच्या वेळेत उपलब्ध असतील. सर्व सभासदांना पुढे सूचित करण्यात येत आहे की,

- एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये विहित विषयांवर इलेक्ट्रॉनिक सभासदांचे मतदानाच्या माध्यमातून विचारविनिमय करता येईल.
- परोक्ष ई-मतदानाचा कालावधी सोमवार, दि. २९ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी स. ९.०० वाजता सुरु होईल.
- परोक्ष ई-मतदानाचा कालावधी बुधवार, दि. ३१ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी स. ५.०० वाजता संपेल.
- प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपाने किंवा इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरुपात मागणारेकडून आलेले व निर्धारित अंतिम तारीख अर्थात शुक्रवार, दि. २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजीसुद्धा सभासदांच्या रिझॉल्यूटमध्ये नाव असलेले सभासद एजीएमच्या सूचने विहित सर्व विषयांवर आपली मते देण्यासाठी इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरुपात देऊ शकतील.
- एजीएमच्या सूचनेच्या पाठवणीप्रमाणे एखाद्या व्यक्तीने कंपनीचे शेअर्स संपादित केले असतील व कंपनीच्या सभासद बनली असल्यास निर्धारित अंतिम तारीख अर्थात शुक्रवार, दि. २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजीसुद्धा मागणारेकडून आलेल्या सरदर व्यक्ती enotices@linkintime.co.in या compliance@adlabsentertainment.com येथे किंतीत पाठवून किंवा इन आयडी व पासवर्ड प्राप्त करू शकते. तथापि, एखादी व्यक्ती आधीच एलआयएव्हीएल कडे परोक्ष ई-मतदानाकरिता मॉन्टेक्यूत असल्यास सरदर व्यक्ती मते देण्यासाठी विद्यमान बुकर आयडी व पासवर्ड वापरू शकते.
- बुधवार, दि. ३१ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी स. ५.०० पर्यंत एलआयएव्हीएलद्वारे परोक्ष ई-मतदानाचे मोड्यूल अकार्यक्षम करण्यात येईल.
- एजीएमच्या ठिकाणी मतविकेद्वारे मतदानाची सुविधा उपलब्ध असेल व परोक्ष ई-मतदानद्वारे आपले मत न दिलेल्या सभेस उन्विष्ट सभासद सभासदांचे सभेच्या ठिकाणी मत देता येईल.
- परोक्ष ई-मतदानद्वारे आपला मतदानाचा हक्क बजावल्यानंतरही सभासद एजीएममध्ये सहभाग घेऊ शकतो, परंतु त्याला एजीएममध्ये पुन्हा मत देता येणार नाही.
- निर्धारित अंतिम तारीख अर्थात शुक्रवार, दि. २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजीसुद्धा एखाद्या व्यक्तीचे नाव सभासदांचे रिझॉल्यूट किंवा डिजिटल डिवाइसद्वारे तयार करण्यात आलेल्या लाभाची मालकीच्या रिझॉल्यूटमध्ये नोंद असल्यास सरदर व्यक्ती केवळ परोक्ष ई-मतदान तसेच एजीएममध्ये मतविकेद्वारे मतदान करण्यास पात्र असेल.
- कोणत्याही प्रकारच्या चौकशीसंदर्भात तुम्ही <https://instavote.linkintime.co.in> च्या Help section वर उपलब्ध Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) व Instavote e-Voting manual वाचू शकता. शा. राजीव रंजन, सहायक उपाध्यक्ष, लिंक इन्स्टाटम इंडिया प्रॉपर्टी लिमिटेड, सी २०९, २४० पार्क, एल वी एम मार्ग, विक्रोली (पश्चिम), मुंबई - ४०० ०८३ येथे संपर्क साधावा किंवा enotices@linkintime.co.in येथे ई-मेल लिहावा किंवा दूर. ०२२-४९९६६ ६२७० वर संपर्क साधावा.

कंपन्याचा कायदा, २०१३ चा अनुच्छेद ९१ अंतर्गत यान्वये अशाही सूचना देण्यात येत आहे की, एजीएमच्या निमित्ताने कंपनीचे सभासदांचे रिझॉल्यूट व शेअर ट्रांझॅक्चर बुक्स शुक्रवार, दि. २६ जुलै, २०१९ रोजी गुज्वार, दि. ९ ऑगस्ट, २०१९ दरम्यान (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्ट) बंद राहतील.

अड्लॅब्स एंटरटेन्मेंट लिमिटेडच्या संचालक मंडळाने किंवा व त्यांच्या वतीने सही / राबित - दिव्याता रावेल
कंपनी सचिव व अनुपालन अधिकारी

लिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ५ जुलै, २०१९